BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1042

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Heller" and substitute "<u>Delegates Heller</u>, <u>Cryor, King, Boschert, and Howard</u>"; and in line 16, strike "13" and substitute "<u>17</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike the second "and"; after line 3, insert:

- "(v) A representative from the office for individuals with disabilities, office for the deaf and hard of hearing;
- (vi) Two members of the board of audiologists, hearing aid dispensers and speech-language pathologists, to include one audiologist and one speech-language pathologist;
- (vii) A physician specializing in hearing health or children's health; and"; and in line 4, strike "(v)" and substitute "(viii)".